
 

 

 

េសចក�ី�្រ�កសន់ងិជនូដំណឹងច្បោបថ់�ី េចញពវីត� 

១) - ហមលក់េ្រគ�ង�សវងឹេផ្សងៗឬ ទឹកអំេព? (េដយេហតុមានសំរមេ្រចន

េពកេហយមានប�� េនវត�)។ 

២) - ហមលក់ស�តមានជីវតិ ដូចជា្រតី, េងៀវ, មឹក, ក� ម, បង�ង,បង�  នឹងពងមាន់

ឬពងទកូនជាេដម។ល។ 

៣) - ហមមិនេអយចតរតយន�តូចឬធំ េនកែន�ងលក់េឡយ។ ហមចក់ខ្ួយង 

(charcoal) កកឬ សំណល់ខ� ញ់ឆាេផ្សងៗេលេស� និងទីកែន�ងវត�។ 

៤) - រល់អ�កលក់ទំងអស់្រត�វមានផង់សំរមខ�ួនឯង េហយ្រត�វខ�ប់េវចសំរម

ទំងេនាះយកេទដក់ក�ុងធុងសំរមរបស់វត�េដយខ�ួនឯង។ 

៥) - េ្រកយពីលក់រចួេហយ ្រត�វសំអតកែន�ងេអយស� តដូចេដមវញឹ មិន្រត�វ

ទុករបស់របរ ឬសំភារះមានដូចជា តង់ខូច (broken tents), កេន�ល, តុ េកអី

និងសំរមណាក៏េដយ េនកែន�ងទីវត�េឡយ។ 

៦) - ស្រមាប់េពល ឬឆា� ំេ្រកយៗេទៀត េបេលក េលក�សីចង់ដក់លក់បន�រ 

េទៀត សូមបំេពញ្រកដស់េនះេអយបានឆាប់រហ័យ េហយបង់លុយ្រគប់

ចំនួន (Full payment)។ េបមិនដូចេឆា� ះេទ  េយងខ�ុំមានសិទ�្របគល់កែន�ង

េនះេអយេទអ�កដ៏ៃទ។ 

េសចក�ីប�� ក់ះ   េបសិនជាអ�កលក់ទំងអស់ មិនេគារពតមបំរមឬច្បោប់ខង

េលេនះេទ ្រក�មអភិបាលេយងមិនអនុ�� តេអយលក់បន�េទៀតេឡយ៕ 



សូមអរគុណ 

 

 

ANOUNCEMENT - NEW TEMPLE POLICY 

1) You are not allowed to sell any acohols or sugar cane because it creates too 

much trash. 

2) You are not allowed to sell any live fish, crab, craim or any other species.  

3) You are not allowed to leave any leftover charcoal or any kinds of oil on any part 

of the temple grounds.  

4) You must bring your own trash bags and take all trash to the dumpster yourself. 

5) Do not leave any broken tents, chairs, matts or any other trash. make sure it is 

clean as it was before you came.  

6) For your next event sale, please fill out a vendor form and pay in full payment as 

soon as possible, if you fail to do so, we, board of directors will have rights to 

give it to someone else (first come first serve).  

Note:  If you do not comply with this policy at all times, you will not be pemitted to 

sell at this temple anymore. Thank you for your cooperation. 

Hope to see you next year. Happy Khmer New Year! 

Date_________________________ 

Vatt Buddhikarama Board of Directors 
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 ហត�េលខ/SIGNATURE______________ៃថ�ែខ/DATE_______________តូបេលខ/BOOTH #  

 

 

 

(្រត�វបង់លុយ្រគប់ចំនួន/FULL PAYMENT) 

For more details, please contact Vendor Coordinators: 

 Mr. Ken Kiv (240) 481- 9330 or Ms. Sophia Tep (571) 422-7972    Thank you! 


